

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19774/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2018 and corrigendum order dated 09.07.2018 in WP No. 658/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

TARABAI NAGAR CO OP. HOG. SOCIETY(PROPOSED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.102492/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102493/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Parties Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Bhadkur, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Deepak Gupta) is not a member.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER