

ITEM NO.2+3+20

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.2 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19774/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2018 in WP No.658/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

TARABAI NAGAR CO OP. HOG. SOCIETY(PROPOSED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Item No.3 :

SLP(C)No.25494/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Item No.20 :

SLP(C)No...../2018 @ D.No.35636/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 04-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.

For Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Arbaaz Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Jaitley Bakshi, Adv.
 Mr. Jayesh Bakshshi, Adv.
 Mr. Paras Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Rastogi, Adv.
 Ms. Rini Badoni, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Chhilwar, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
 Ms. Jasmin Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.
 Mr. Abinash Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Badkur, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akshit Dhedia, Adv.

State Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.19774 and 25494 of 2018 :

List on 25.10.2018.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till
 25.10.2018.

SLP(C)No.....D.No.35636/2018.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar and Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocates-on-Record accept notice for the respective parties.

List on 25.10.2018 along with SLP(C)Nos.19774 and 25494 of 2018. Interim order as per SLP(C)No.19774/2018.

(Jagdish Chander)
 Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
 AR-cum-PS