

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19774/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2018 in WP No. 658/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

TARABAI NAGAR CO OP. HOG. SOCIETY(PROPOSED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27497/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 25494/2018 (IX)

Date : 14-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For the parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arbaaz Husain, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Sinha, Av.
Mr. Ravi Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jeitley Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul A., Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Badkur, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of February,
2019.

Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date of
hearing.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER