

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19774/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2018
in WP No.658/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

TARABAI NAGAR CO OP. HOG. SOCIETY(PROPOSED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.25494/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No.27497/2018 (IX)

Date : 02-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr.Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Aviral Kashyap, AOR
Ms.Akanksha Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr.Aman Gandhi, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr.Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr.Abhinash Pradhan, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Yash B., Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arbaz Hussain, Adv.
Ms.Mehak Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Sonali Jaitley Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr.Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.

Mr.Animesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Kabir Chillwar, Adv.
Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr.Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr.Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.04.2019.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER