

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19774/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2018 in WP No.658/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

TARABAI NAGAR CO OP. HOG. SOCIETY(PROPOSED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.102492/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.138123/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.102493/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.139783/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.138121/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No.139782/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES WITH

SLP(C) No.25494/2018 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 134877/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134878/2018

IA No.134877/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134878/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.27497/2018 (IX)

IA No.139442/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 139443/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Mr. Parthasarathy Bose, Adv.
Mr. Panchi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Tibrewal, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.
2. List on 25.04.2023.
3. Interim order to continue, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)