

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19774/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2018 in WP No.658/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

TARABAI NAGAR CO OP. HOG. SOCIETY(PROPOSED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD BY: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH] [TO BE TAKEN UP AT 11:00 A.M.]

Date : 06-05-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.05.2025.

To be taken up at the end of Board.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SLP(C)No.19774/2028 and connected matters have been listed as Item No.36 on 07.05.2025 in Court No.3)

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR